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Craig Wynne (as private and confidential)

Survey Evaluation Results

Dear Dr. Wynne,

In the attachment you will find the evaluation results of the survey Written Comm |.

Questionnaire CIE/12:

The overall indicator is listed first. It consists of the following scales:

OverallThe last three questions in the survey are concerned with your general satisfaction with this
course. (Scale width: 5)

The overall indicator is followed by the individual average values of the scales mentioned above.

In the second part of the analysis the average values of all individual questions are listed.

If you have any further questions do not hesitate to contact Spencer Baker at spencer.baker@hamptonu.
edu.
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Craig Wynne HAMPTOMN

Written Comm | (ENG10121-F18)
No. of responses = 10 F ESTTST1T 0N

No. of enrolled = 16
Response Rate = 62.5%

[ Overall indicators

Global Index

Overall

The last three questions in the survey are

1 2 3 4 5 svmid
. | ‘ ‘ '_*_|_|_'_ * dev=147
1 2 3 4 s i
av.=4.
- [ | ——4—F—" dev.=1.17

concerned with your general satisfaction with this

course. (Scale width: 5) (a = 0.95)

Survey Results

Legend
; n=No. of responses
Question text Left pole Right pole av.=Mean P
md=Median
25% 0% 50% 0% 25% dev.=Std. Dev.
I % % N ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
1. Demographics
" Please indicate your gender
T —
dev.=0.48
Female ( ) 70%
2 Please indicate if this course is required by your Major or an elective
Required ) 100% e,
dev.=0
Elective 0%
¥ Please indicate your current cummulative GPA
1.99 & Lower 0% 1o
dev.=0.57
2.00 - 2.49 0%
250-299( ) 20%
3.00-3.49 ( ) 70%
3.50 & Higher (] 10%
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' Please indicate your current classification

Freshman | ] 100% 233
dev.=0
Sophmore 0%
Junior 0%
Senior 0%
Graduate 0%
Other 0%
% Please indicate your expected grade in this course
A- or higher ( ) 90% Ayl
dev.=0.32
B--8+(_) 10%
C--C+ 0%
D--D+ 0%
F 0%
2. Instructor - Teaching Presence
2.1) B : : _
The instructor clearly communicated important Strongly Disagree 109, 0% 0% 10% 80%  Strongly Agree =10 .
course topics and goals. N v . 4=5
‘ } i md=5
L § 1 dev.=1.27
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, + - -2 3 4 5
22) f : : : _
The instructor provided clear instructions on how Strongly Disagree  1q9; 0% 0% 10% g0%  Strongly Agree 2;1:3 5
to participate in course learning activities. - —t v ) md=5
- L § 1 ' dev.=1.27
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1+ 2 3 4 5 0
23) . . . i
The instructor clearly communicated important Strongly Disagree 199, 0% 0% 0% 90%  Strongly Agree n=10
due dates/time frames for learning activities. ‘ : T v . md=5
- I 1 ' dev.=1.26
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e e
2.4) B P _
The instructor helped to keep course participants Strongly Disagree 109, 0% 10% 30% 500  Strongly Agree =1,
engaged and participating in productive dialogue = i - —— md=4 5
that helped me learn. ; s ; j‘ é dev.=1.29
2.5) B P _
The instructor encouraged course participants to Strongly Disagree 109, 0% 0% 30% 60%  Strongly Agree 10,
explore new concepts in this course. " 1 A md=5
L I | ] ' dev.=1.25
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, T+ - -2 3 4 5
29 The instructor helped to focus discussion on - n=10
A . Strongly Disagree 10% 0% 10% 20% 60% Strongly Agree -
relevant issues in a way that helped me to learn. . > — = | Y av=d2
il I | ] ] dev.=1.32
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1+ 2 3 4 5 ..
2.7) : : : : _
The instructor provided feedback in a timely Strongly Disagree 199, 0% 0% 0% 90%  Strongly Agree n=10
fashion that helped me understand my strengths | - —tv , md=5
and weaknesses relative to the course’s goals and h s s - jl I é ' dev.=1.26
objectives.
28 The instructor encouraged student-faculty ; n=10
i h " . : L. Strongly Disagree 10% 0% 10% 10% 70% Strongly Agree -
interaction outside the course time (office visits, ° ° - i avt3
telephone calls, email, etc.). h 5 g j‘ | é ' dev.=1.34
2.9) f : _
The instructor treated students with respect. Strongly Disagree  1q9; 0% 0% 0% 90%  Strongly Agree 2;13 .
; 1 v . md=5
I | - dev.=1.26
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1+ 2 3 4 5 .0
2.10) . . i
The instructor used a variety of methods — not Strongly Disagree 109 0% 10% 30% s0%  Strongly Agree n=10
only tests — to evaluate student progress on — T v . md=45
course objectives. ; s - ; ; é ' dev.=1.29
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2.11) : . . : _
The instructor set high achievement standards in Strongly Disagree 199, 0% 0% 20% 709  Strongly Agree =10,
this course. X I . md=5
- I | ] ' dev.=1.26
1 2 3 4 5
3. Social Presence
3.1) . .. )
Getting to know other course participants gave me Strongly Disagree  1q%; 0% 10% 30% s0%  Strongly Agree n=10
a sense of belonging in the course. — 1 A md=45
| i | I dev.=1.29
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e e
32) .. . . )
| felt comfortable participating in the course Strongly Disagree  1q9; 0% 10% 20%  60%  StronglyAgree =10,
discussions. H | Yy | md=5
] dev.=1.32
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, + - -2 3 4 5
3.3) : : . _
| felt comfortable interacting with other course Strongly Disagree  1q9; 0% 10% 20% 60%  Strongly Agree 2;1:3 )
participants. H % = Yy md=5
¥ dev.=1.32
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, +. 2 3 4 5 0
3.4) : . _
I felt that my point of view was acknowledged by Strongly Disagree 109, 0% 0% 20% 70%  Strongly Agree =10,
other course participants. X I — . md=5
- I | ] ' dev.=1.26
1 2 3 4 5
4. Course Content - Cognitive Presence
4.1) ; =
| felt motivated to explore content related Strongly Disagree 109, 0% 20% 10% 60%  Strongly Agree n=10
questions. _— i | A md=5
| i | I dev.=1.37
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e e
42) o : ; i .
I utilized a variety of information sources to Strongly Disagree  1q 0% 20% 20% 500  Strongly Agree n=1e
explore problems posed in this course. —  — md=4.5
— 1 7 dev.=1.33
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, T+ -2 3 4 -5
43 Learning activities helped me construct - n=10
i ; Strongly Disagree 10% 0% 0% 30% 60% Strongly Agree -
explanations/solutions. > > - i — A av=es
I’ ¥ | ' dev.=1.25
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, +. 2 3 4 5 7
4.4) H -
| have developed solutions to course problems Strongly Disagree 109, 0% 10% 30% s0%  Strongly Agree n=10
that can be applied in practice. = if S —— md=4.5
| dev.=1.29
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e e
4.5) f : _
I can apply the knowledge created in this course Strongly Disagree 109, 0% 0% 30% 60%  Strongly Agree 10,
to my work or other non-class related activities. " | L\ A md=5
L L ¥ ] ) dev.=1.25
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, T+ -2 3 _ _ 4 -5
4.6) f ; ; =
Assigned readings and other materials were Strongly Disagree  1q9; 0% 10% 20% 60%  Strongly Agree 2;1:3 )
helpful in meeting the course objectives. ! i | v . md=5
il I | ] ] dev.=1.32
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, +. 2 3 4 5 0
4.7) ; ; iynifi .
Written assignments made a significant Strongly Disagree 199, 10% 0% 10% 709  Strongly Agree =10,
contribution to the learning in this course. — : v ) md=5
-~ N | ] ' dev.=1.48
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, s e
4.8) : : : _
The examinations reflected important aspects of Strongly Disagree 109, 0% 20% 30% 40%  Strongly Agree 10
the course. — v L md=4
— 1 1 I dev.=1.29
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, T+ - -2 3 4 5
4.9) _
Students were aware of what was expected of Strongly Disagree 109 0% 0% 10% g%  Strongly Agree n=10
them. " 1 v . md=5
! 1 ' dev.=1.27
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, +. 2 3 4 5 0
*19 The course included educational technology (i.e - n=10
) . ] Strongly Disagree ¢, 0% 10% 0% 80% Strongly Agree o
use of Blackboard, Internet, multimedia ° ° 2 Et— av=ta
presentations, etc.) to promote learning. h s 3 jl I é ' dev.=1.35

12/17/2018 Class Climate Evaluation Page 3



Craig Wynne, Written Comm |

5. Overall
The last three questions in the survey are concerned with your general satisfaction with this course.

n=10

51) _ . .
Overall, | was satisfied with this course. Strongly Disagree 109, 0% 0% 10% g%  Strongly Agree n=10
" v . md=5
I — dev.=1.27
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, +. 2 3 4 5
5.2) . . ]
| learned a great deal in this course. Strongly Disagree 109, 0% 10% 30% s0%  Strongly Agree n=10
I Vv ] . md=4.5
| i | I dev.=1.29
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, + -2 3 4 5 _
53) _ . . ~
Overall, | was satisfied with the instructor. Strongly Disagree o, 10% 0% 10% g%  Strongly Agree n=10
‘ md=5
dev.=0.97
1 2 3 4 5
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Comments Report

5. Overall
The last three questions in the survey are concerned with your general satisfaction with this course.

%4 Please provide your comments relative to the instructor or course in general.
B Dr. Wynne is a great teacher. | was able to exceed my expectations.

B Great professor for a great course. | enjoyed taking this class

| like this class as well as my instructor and will be enrolling in this Written Comm. 102 with the same instructor for the spring semester.

I love Dr. Wynne’s class. He lectures in an understanding manner and makes the class enjoyable in everything we do. He is very
respectful and positive and has an upbeat spirit that encourages me to do well in the class. He is always available when extra help is
needed and he responds to emails as soon as he can. | appreciate Dr. Wynne

This course was easy because | like English, it's my fav subject so the class was already easy to me and the professor made it easier for
me to write

B Very nice and seemed to have a passion for teaching
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